

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2212

Page 1, line 1, after "reenact" insert "section 12.1-20-08,"

Page 1, line 3, replace "crime" with "crimes" and after the first "of" insert "fornication and"

Page 1, line 4, remove the third "and" and after "penalty" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, after line 5, insert:

"SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Section 12.1-20-08 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

12.1-20-08. Fornication. ~~A person~~ An individual is guilty of a class A misdemeanor if ~~he~~ the individual engages in a sexual act in a public place. A minor engaging in a sexual act is guilty of a class B misdemeanor, unless that sexual act was committed against the minor in violation of sections 12.1-20-01 through 12.1-20-07."

Page 2, line 8, replace the second "the" with "a controlled substance, chemical substance, or drug paraphernalia as prohibited by section 19-03.1-22.2."

Page 2, remove lines 9 and 10

Page 2, line 20, overstrike "**and x-rays**" and insert immediately thereafter "**- X-rays - Medical tests**"

Page 2, line 22, overstrike the second "a"

Page 2, line 23, overstrike "radiological examination" and replace "or toxicology or laboratory testing" with "imaging studies, laboratory tests, coloscopies, and other medical tests"

Page 2, line 24, after "photographs" insert "and other visual images"

Page 2, line 26, remove ", toxicology or laboratory"

Page 2, line 27, remove "reports," and overstrike "x-rays taken" and insert immediately thereafter "visual images"

Page 2, line 29, after the period insert "Imaging studies or copies of the studies and copies of results of other tests conducted under this section must be provided to the department or the department's designee upon request."

SECTION 6. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Re-number accordingly